
2023 Minnesota State University Moorhead Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-16   Conf: 16-8   Home: 5-1   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 23-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (278)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Gallagher (3), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Evans (1), Gallagher
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Pranchke (12), Wilson (1), Wood (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Evans 1, Leverson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (92-102), Pranchke (36-39), Evans (12-13), Dahl (10-11), Wilson (9-9), Lopez (8-9), Steffen (8-9), Leverson (5-5), Johnson
(2-3), Abbott (1-1), Wood (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Gallagher, Mack .417 46-46 151 30 63 12 0 11 50 108 .715 17 2 6 3 .477 2 0 0-0 48 86 8 .944
10 Steffen, Avery .394 46-44 127 25 50 9 1 4 28 73 .575 8 2 18 0 .435 1 1 7-10 40 10 3 .943
77 Lopez, Azalya .370 44-44 138 18 51 12 0 0 31 63 .457 13 0 19 2 .424 0 2 0-0 52 110 11 .936
23 Evans, Evey .339 46-42 118 33 40 13 0 6 23 71 .602 27 8 31 1 .487 1 1 4-5 37 26 2 .969
6 Smith, Jordey .333 46-46 138 28 46 12 1 4 31 72 .522 17 2 11 0 .411 1 4 2-2 57 5 6 .912
33 Johnson, Eliya .324 46-46 142 22 46 8 0 5 27 69 .486 18 3 22 0 .411 0 0 1-1 266 19 5 .983
7 Norman, Annika .310 45-45 126 19 39 8 1 0 21 49 .389 7 0 8 1 .343 1 7 0-0 70 80 9 .943
11 Davis, Lizzy .294 46-46 153 34 45 8 0 0 19 53 .346 12 1 24 0 .349 0 9 6-7 57 2 3 .952
2 Holiman, Ella .400 31-0 5 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 2 0 1.000
9 Losee, Hannah .333 31-17 27 6 9 2 0 0 3 11 .407 3 0 7 0 .400 0 1 0-0 23 14 3 .925
25 Leverson, Kaelyn .333 26-11 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 27 12 2 .951
19 Pranchke, Teagan .245 41-36 53 10 13 2 0 0 5 15 .283 5 1 8 0 .322 0 6 3-3 142 13 1 .994
13 McCarthy, Eliyah .238 40-5 42 11 10 3 0 0 4 13 .310 4 0 10 0 .304 0 1 2-3 9 0 1 .900
3 Washnieski, Kiley .227 31-8 22 11 5 2 0 1 9 10 .455 5 0 3 0 .370 0 2 6-6 16 0 1 .941
16 Wood, Emma .143 9-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 6 0 3 0 .538 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
22 Wilson, Lexie .125 13-8 16 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .125 2 0 5 0 .222 0 2 0-0 33 4 0 1.000
12 Hovden, Parris .000 8-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
4 Oeltjen, Grace .000 32-0 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 13-13 1 0 0 1.000
8 Dahl, Reece .000 24-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
Totals .331 46-46 1277 282 423 91 3 31 255 613 .480 145 19 184 7 .406 6 36 46-52 893 390 56 .958
Opponents .292 46-46 1217 205 355 69 3 28 178 514 .422 120 16 161 6 .361 6 24 46-52 877 395 69 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Oeltjen, Grace 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
3 Washnieski, Kiley 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Steffen, Avery 3.25 2-4 24 1 0 0-2 0 56.0 54 37 26 22 45 14 0 6 .244 7 4 0 1 3
23 Evans, Evey 3.67 7-3 30 5 0 0-2 6 66.2 79 41 35 19 24 7 0 6 .288 3 0 0 2 3
33 Johnson, Eliya 3.90 5-3 14 8 0 0-0 0 41.1 47 26 23 16 22 10 3 3 .283 5 4 0 0 3
77 Lopez, Azalya 4.14 9-1 17 14 0 0-2 0 47.1 64 31 28 17 29 14 0 1 .322 11 2 0 1 5
8 Dahl, Reece 4.30 2-3 24 9 0 0-0 1 42.1 48 30 26 19 33 14 0 5 .289 5 3 0 1 6
25 Leverson, Kaelyn 4.62 2-2 16 7 0 0-1 0 30.1 43 26 20 20 6 8 0 3 .339 4 0 0 1 4
26 Farman, Brynna 5.04 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 8 6 3 1 2 0 2 .341 0 2 0 0 0
5 Abbott, Emma 7.88 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 6 6 4 1 0 0 2 .261 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.00 28-16 138 46 0 4 7 297.2 355 205 170 120 161 69 3 28 .292 37 16 0 6 24
Opponents 5.70 16-25 89 46 16 2 3 293.1 424 282 239 145 184 91 3 31 .332 30 19 0 6 36



2023 Minnesota State University Moorhead Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Wilson, Lexie 37 33 4 0 1.000 1 9 0 1.000 1 0
8 Dahl, Reece 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
16 Wood, Emma 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
12 Hovden, Parris 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Holiman, Ella 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Oeltjen, Grace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pranchke, Teagan 156 142 13 1 .994 1 36 3 .923 12 0
33 Johnson, Eliya 290 266 19 5 .983 7 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Evans, Evey 65 37 26 2 .969 0 12 1 .923 0 0
11 Davis, Lizzy 62 57 2 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Leverson, Kaelyn 41 27 12 2 .951 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Gallagher, Mack 142 48 86 8 .944 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Norman, Annika 159 70 80 9 .943 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Steffen, Avery 53 40 10 3 .943 2 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Washnieski, Kiley 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Lopez, Azalya 173 52 110 11 .936 8 8 1 .889 0 0
9 Losee, Hannah 40 23 14 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Smith, Jordey 68 57 5 6 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 McCarthy, Eliyah 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Farman, Brynna 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Abbott, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1339 893 390 56 .958 41 92 10 .902 14 0
Opponents 1341 877 395 69 .949 33 92 11 .893 7 0


